

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Wheat Flour and Bakery Flour Products PCA, 12-3J14-24-B-0123 (WBSCM Number 2000009755)

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation 12-3J14-24-B-0123 (WBSCM Number 2000009755). The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from February 1, 2024 through March 31, 2024.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-24-B-0123 (WBSCM Number 2000009755). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB	1,799,280.000	LB	\$0.2700 - \$0.3625	\$ 559,811.70
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	270,000.000	LB	\$0.2868 - \$0.2868	\$ 77,436.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	180,000.000	LB	\$0.2955 - \$0.2955	\$ 53,190.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB	440,000.000	LB	\$0.2945 - \$0.3535	\$ 140,764.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB	43,200.000	LB	\$0.3110 - \$0.3110	\$ 13,435.20
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB	299,880.000	LB	\$0.2895 - \$0.3595	\$ 91,549.08
FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB	172,800.000	LB	\$0.2795 - \$0.2795	\$ 48,297.60
TOTAL	3,205,160.000	LB		\$ 984,483.58

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	----------	-----	-------

ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY

4666 FARIES PARKWAY
DECATUR, IL 62526

Business Types : Large

12-3J14-24-C-0514

CAMP HILL, PA

4100028871

FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK

40 BALTIMORE, MD 45,000.000LB \$ 0.2868

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			40	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2868
			50	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2868
			50	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2868
			50	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2868
			60	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2868
			Subtotal		270,000.000	LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK				
			90	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2955
			90	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2955
			90	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2955
			100	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2955
			Subtotal		180,000.000	LB	
			Contract Total		450,000.000	LB \$	130,626.00
Contractor Total					450,000.000	LB \$	130,626.00
PANHANDLE MILLING, INC.							
4805 Fm 809							
Dawn, TX 79025							
Business Types : Small							
12-3J14-24-C-0515		DAWN, TX					
4100028872							
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB				
			960	IMPERIAL, CA	40,000.000	LB \$	0.3317
			980	WATSONVILL E, CA	40,000.000	LB \$	0.3439
			1090	ODESSA, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.3010
			Subtotal		120,000.000	LB	
			Contract Total		120,000.000	LB \$	39,064.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Contractor Total					120,000.000	LB \$	39,064.00

STAFFORD COUNTY
 FLOUR MILLS DISTRIB
 PO BOX 270400
 LOUISVILLE, CO
 80027-1697

Business Types : Small

12-3J14-24-C-0516
 4100028873

HUDSON, KS

FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB

140	FAIRFIELD, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3125
160	FRESNO, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3125
180	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3075
200	RIVERSIDE, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3110
210	RIVERSIDE, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3110
230	EAST POINT, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3125
250	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3355
260	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3355
280	GENEVA, IL	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2925
300	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2900
320	MONROE, LA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2900
340	BALTIMORE, MD	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3355
360	AUBURN, ME	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3625
380	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2800
380	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2800
390	Kansas City,	42,840.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				MO			0.2825
			400	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2800
			410	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2825
			430	FARGO, ND	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3075
			440	FARGO, ND	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3025
			460	CONCORD, NH	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3525
			480	ELMIRA, NY	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3400
			500	ROCHESTER, NY	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3400
			520	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2975
			530	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3025
			540	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3000
			560	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3465
			580	HOUSTON, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2775
			600	LAREDO, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2775
			620	PLANO, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2700
			640	CLEARFIELD, UT	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2875
			660	LORTON, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3120
			680	VERONA, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3250
			690	VERONA, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3250
			710	FREDERICKSB URG, VA	21,400.000LB	\$	0.3450
			720	HAMPTON, VA	21,440.000LB	\$	0.3450
			740	CLARE, MI	21,440.000LB	\$	0.3275

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			750	FLINT, MI	21,400.000LB	\$	0.3275
			770	DES MOINES, IA	33,360.000LB	\$	0.3085
			780	OMAHA, NE	9,480.000LB	\$	0.3085
			800	WASHINGTON , DC	17,120.000LB	\$	0.3600
			810	WASHINGTON , DC	25,720.000LB	\$	0.3600
			830	BATON ROUGE, LA	20,000.000LB	\$	0.3100
			840	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	22,840.000LB	\$	0.3100
			860	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	25,720.000LB	\$	0.2870
			870	TULSA, OK	17,120.000LB	\$	0.2870
			890	LAFAYETTE, LA	21,400.000LB	\$	0.3125
			900	NEW ORLEANS, LA	21,440.000LB	\$	0.3125
			920	HELENA, MT	3,720.000LB	\$	0.3400
			930	HELENA, MT	39,120.000LB	\$	0.3400
			Subtotal		1,799,280.000LB		
			FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB				
			1350	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2795
			1350	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2795
			1360	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2795
			1360	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2795
			Subtotal		172,800.000LB		
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB				
			1170	OGDEN, UT	43,200.000LB	\$	0.3110
			Subtotal		43,200.000LB		
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			1200	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2995
			1210	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2995
			1220	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2995
			1240	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2995
			1260	SAN ANTONIO, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2895
			1280	HELENA, MT	25,560.000LB	\$	0.3595
			1290	CLEARFIELD, UT	17,280.000LB	\$	0.3595
			1310	SPRINGDALE, AR	18,280.000LB	\$	0.2900
			1320	VAN BUREN, AR	24,560.000LB	\$	0.2900
			Subtotal		299,880.000LB		
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB				
			1000	CHICAGO, IL	40,000.000LB	\$	0.2995
			1010	CHICAGO, IL	40,000.000LB	\$	0.2995
			1020	CHICAGO, IL	40,000.000LB	\$	0.2995
			1040	BRONX, NY	40,000.000LB	\$	0.3535
			1050	BRONX, NY	40,000.000LB	\$	0.3535
			1070	HOUSTON, TX	40,000.000LB	\$	0.3025
			1110	RICHMOND, VA	40,000.000LB	\$	0.3400
			1130	COLORADO SPRING, CO	30,000.000LB	\$	0.2945
			1140	PUEBLO, CO	10,000.000LB	\$	0.2945
			Subtotal		320,000.000LB		
			Contract Total		2,635,160.000LB	\$	814,793.58

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Destination Item	Quantity	UOM	Price
Contractor Total				2,635,160.000	LB \$	814,793.58